## Commission Decision of 24 February 2010 amending its Rules of Procedure (2010/138/EU, Euratom)

Article 1

Articles 1 to 29 of the Rules of Procedure of the Commission<sup>(1)</sup> shall be replaced by the text in the Annex to this Decision.

Article 2

This Decision shall be published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

Article 3

This Decision shall enter into force on the day following its publication in the *Official Journal of the European Union*.

Done at Brussels, 24 February 2010.

For the Commission
The President

José Manuel BARROSO

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 24 February 2010 amending its Rules of Procedure (2010/138/EU, Euratom). (See end of Document for details)

(1) OJ L 308, 8.12.2000, p. 26.

## **Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 24 February 2010 amending its Rules of Procedure (2010/138/EU, Euratom).